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This form has been successfully submitted.

District Average Fringe Benefit

Complete the District Fringe Rate Benefit section below first. Record your District Average Fringe Rate
then return to the Data Exchange homepage and begin filling out your school forms.

STOP once you have the District Average Fringe Rate and complete all school-level forms before
finishing this district-level form.

Amount Spent Fringe Rate (%)

Total Employee Benefits in General Fund & Special Aid Fund 14,897,723 N/A
Other Post-Employment Benefits 3,381,103 N/A
Total Employee Benefits for Active Employees 11,516,620 N/A
Total Personal Service in General Fund & Special Aid Fund 36,169,182 N/A

District Average Fringe Rate @ N/A 31.840974451675464



School-Level Spending

Completion of each school-level form and one district-level form will satisfy the Federal Every Student
Succeeds Act Financial Transparency reporting requirement. Complete guidance on these requirements,

including a crosswalk from ST-3 codes to items on this report, is available at this website:

http://www.nysed.gov/essa/financial-transparency (http://www.nysed.gov/essa/financial-transparency)

School form data will be automatically aggregated to this district-level form within a few minutes once
all school-level forms are completed, saved, and submitted. To make changes to entries A-D, J-K, or O-T,

please return to the school forms, edit, save, and submit.

Instruction
A1. Classroom Salaries
A2. Other Instructional Salaries
A3. Instructional Benefits
AA4. Professional Development
A. Instruction Total
Administration
B1. School Administrative Salaries
B2. School Administrative Benefits
B3. Other School Administrative Expenditures
B. Administration Total
All Other Spending
C1. All Other Salaries
C2. All Other Benefits
C3. All Other Non-Personnel Expenditures
C. Total of All Other Spending
Total

D. Total School Level

Amount Spent

15,293,995.00
9,925,432.00
8,030,113.00
49,080.00

33,298,620.00

1,799,088.00
572,848.00
93,335.00

2,465,271.00

5,016,831.00
1,597,408.00
2,034,243.00

8,648,482.00

44,412,373.00



District Level Spending

* Amount Spent

Instruction
E1. Classroom Salaries 0
E2. Other Instructional Salaries 453,705
E3. Instructional Benefits 144,464
E4. Professional Development 6,100
E. Instruction Total 604,269
Administration
F1. Central Administrative Salaries 3,509,429
F2. Central Administrative Benefits 1,117,437
F3. Other Central Administrative Expenditures 14,457
F. Administration Total 4,641,323
All Other Spending
G1. All Other Salaries 15112
G2. All Other Benefits 3,385,915
G3. All Other Non-Personnel Expenditures 5,622,014
G. Total of All Other Spending 9,023,041
Total
H. Total District Level 14,268,633
Total District and School Spending
Amount Spent
I. Total District and School Level Spending 58,681,006



School Level Local/State Spending

J. Total Local/State

K1. Federal Title | Part A
K2. Federal Title Il Part A
K3. Federal Title Ill Part A
K4. Federal Title IV Part A
K5. IDEA

K6. All Other Federal

K. Total Federal Spending

Local/State Spending

Federal Spending

District Level Local/State Spending

Amount Spent

43,956,584.00

69,877.00
23,147.00
0.00

0.00
362,765.00
0.00

455,789.00

L. Total Local/State
M. Total Federal Spending

Total District Level

N. Total District and School Level Spending

Amount Spent
14,168,494
100,139
14,268,633

58,681,006



School-Level Program Detail Areas

School-Level Costs

Amount Spent
0. Special Education 3,764,317.00
P. ELL/MLL Services 180,000.00
Q. Pupil Services 934,809.00
R. Community Schools Programs 23,522.00
S. BOCES Services 109,022.00
T. Prekindergarten 0.00
District-Level Program Detail Areas
Central District Costs
* Amount Spent
U. Special Education 37,249
V. ELL/MLL Services 0
W. Pupil Services 659,866
X. Community Schools Programs 0
Y. BOCES Services 2,658,791
Z. Prekindergarten 0



Total District Expenditures and Exclusions

Exclusions
1. Transportation
2. Charter School Tuition
3. Other Tuition
4. Debt Service
5. Other
Total Exclusions

Expenditures

Total Expenditures @

Reported ST-3 Value

* Amount Spent

2,164,874
0
1,238,570
80,556
4,994,096

8,478,096

67,159,102

Most recent ST-3

67159103

If total expenditures does not closely align to the ST-3 value, please provide a brief explanation here. For
details on the account codes included in the ST-3, please see the guidance for this year.

The $1 difference is due to rounding.



