ESSA Financial Transparency Report - District Level Actual Expenditures 2019-2020

for SEAFORD UFSD

(Bedscode: 280206030000)

ESSA Financial Transparency Report - District Level Actual Expenditures 2019/2020

Wide View

This form has been successfully submitted.

District Average Fringe Benefit

Complete the District Fringe Rate Benefit section below first. Record your District Average Fringe Rate then return to the Data Exchange homepage and begin filling out your school forms.

STOP once you have the District Average Fringe Rate and complete all school-level forms before finishing this district-level form.

	Amount Spent	Fringe Rate (%)
Total Employee Benefits in General Fund & Special Aid Fund	14,897,723	N/A
Other Post-Employment Benefits	3,381,103	N/A
Total Employee Benefits for Active Employees	11,516,620	N/A
Total Personal Service in General Fund & Special Aid Fund	36,169,182	N/A
District Average Fringe Rate ?	N/A	31.840974451675464

School-Level Spending

Completion of each school-level form and one district-level form will satisfy the Federal Every Student Succeeds Act Financial Transparency reporting requirement. Complete guidance on these requirements, including a crosswalk from ST-3 codes to items on this report, is available at this website: http://www.nysed.gov/essa/financial-transparency)

School form data will be automatically aggregated to this district-level form within a few minutes once <u>all</u> school-level forms are completed, saved, **and** submitted. To make changes to entries A-D, J-K, or O-T, please return to the school forms, edit, save, **and** submit.

	Amount Spent
Instruction	
A1. Classroom Salaries	15,293,995.00
A2. Other Instructional Salaries	9,925,432.00
A3. Instructional Benefits	8,030,113.00
A4. Professional Development	49,080.00
A. Instruction Total	33,298,620.00
Administration	
B1. School Administrative Salaries	1,799,088.00
B2. School Administrative Benefits	572,848.00
B3. Other School Administrative Expenditures	93,335.00
B. Administration Total	2,465,271.00
All Other Spending	
C1. All Other Salaries	5,016,831.00
C2. All Other Benefits	1,597,408.00
C3. All Other Non-Personnel Expenditures	2,034,243.00
C. Total of All Other Spending	8,648,482.00
Total	
D. Total School Level	44,412,373.00

District Level Spending

	* Amount Spent
Instruction	
E1. Classroom Salaries	0
E2. Other Instructional Salaries	453,705
E3. Instructional Benefits	144,464
E4. Professional Development	6,100
E. Instruction Total	604,269
Administration	
F1. Central Administrative Salaries	3,509,429
F2. Central Administrative Benefits	1,117,437
F3. Other Central Administrative Expenditures	14,457
F. Administration Total	4,641,323
All Other Spending	
G1. All Other Salaries	15,112
G2. All Other Benefits	3,385,915
G3. All Other Non-Personnel Expenditures	5,622,014
G. Total of All Other Spending	9,023,041
Total	
H. Total District Level	14,268,633

Total District and School Spending

	Amount Spent	
I. Total District and School Level Spending	58,681,006	

School Level Local/State Spending

	Amount Spent
Local/State Sp	pending
J. Total Local/State	43,956,584.00
Federal Spe	nding
K1. Federal Title I Part A	69,877.00
K2. Federal Title II Part A	23,147.00
K3. Federal Title III Part A	0.00
K4. Federal Title IV Part A	0.00
K5. IDEA	362,765.00
K6. All Other Federal	0.00
K. Total Federal Spending	455,789.00

District Level Local/State Spending

	Amount Spent
L. Total Local/State	14,168,494
M. Total Federal Spending	100,139
Total District Level	14,268,633
N. Total District and School Level Spending	58,681,006

School-Level Program Detail Areas

School-Level Costs

	Amount Spent
O. Special Education	3,764,317.00
P. ELL/MLL Services	180,000.00
Q. Pupil Services	934,809.00
R. Community Schools Programs	23,522.00
S. BOCES Services	109,022.00
T. Prekindergarten	0.00

District-Level Program Detail Areas

Central District Costs

	* Amount Spent
U. Special Education	37,249
V. ELL/MLL Services	0
W. Pupil Services	659,866
X. Community Schools Programs	O
Y. BOCES Services	2,658,791
Z. Prekindergarten	O

Total District Expenditures and Exclusions

	* Amount Spent
Exclus	ions
1. Transportation	2,164,874
2. Charter School Tuition	O
3. Other Tuition	1,238,570
4. Debt Service	80,556
5. Other	4,994,096
Total Exclusions	8,478,096
Expend	itures
Total Expenditures 🔞	67,159,102

Reported ST-3 Value

Most recent ST-3

67159103

If total expenditures does not closely align to the ST-3 value, please provide a brief explanation here. For details on the account codes included in the ST-3, please see the guidance for this year.

The \$1 difference is due to rounding.